
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5987
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012
NH-67
Manian Shri O. S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NH-67 between Nagapatinam and Tansore is in dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to repair the said NH; and

(c) if so, the time by which the repairing of said NH is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Madam;

(b) & (c) Repair and Maintenance are being carried out on regular basis. Recently repairs costing Rs.1.66 Crores have been carried out and the road is in trafficworthy condition.
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